Lewes District Council

The Local Authorities (Members’ Allowances) (England) 2003

Notice is hereby given that the total payments made by the Council during the financial year 2014/2015 to each member in respect
of basic, special responsibility, travelling and subsistence, co-optees’ and dependent carers’ allowances were as shown on the
following sheet:

Notes:

1 Basic Allowance recognises the time devoted by members to their work, including meetings with constituents.

2 Special responsibility Allowance recognises the types of special responsibility (e.g. chairmanship of committees and
leadership of political groups) for which an additional allowance is payable.
Travelling and Subsistence Allowances are payable in respect of approved duties.

4 Co-optees’ Allowance may be paid to persons co-opted onto the Council’s committees or sub-committees.
Dependant Carers’ Allowance may be paid to members who incur expenditure for the care of children or other dependants
whilst undertaking approved duties.

6 The figures relate to the financial year.

Jenny Rowlands
Chief Executive



2013/14

3,504
3,507
3,005
10,908
6,266
3,005
3,161
5,327
3,005
7,186
3,507
2,975
7,876
7,978
3,005
3,507
3,317
3,005
3,005
4,019
3,337
3,594
9,853
3,005
3,432
3,678
3,795

PAYMENTS MADE TO MEMBERS OF LEWES DISTRICT COUNCIL
IN THE PERIOD APRIL 2014 TO MARCH 2015

COUNCILLOR

Adenijii Samuel
Allen Robert

Amy Graham
Blackman Robert
Bowers Chris
Butler Carla

Carr Julie
Chartier Michael
Cutress Melanie
Davy Sharon
Dean Amanda
Edmunds Donna
Eiloart lan
Franklin Paul
Gander Paul
Gardiner Peter
Gauntlett Stephen
Gray David
Groves Barry
Harris Job
Harrison-Hicks Jacqueline
Howson Philip
Jones Tom
Lambert Caroline
MacCleary James
Main Roderick
Maskell Ronald

BASIC
ALLOWANCE

3,022
3,022
3,022
3,022
3,022
3,022
3,022
3,022
3,022
3,022
3,022
2,999
3,022
3,022
3,022
3,022
3,022
3,022
3,022
3,022
3,022
3,022
3,022
3,022
3,022
3,022
3,022

SPECIAL
ALLOWANCES

456
505

14,014

348

4,204
371

4,204
5,596

505
113
505
6,369

6,109

694
6,214

CARER'S TRAVEL &
ALLOWANCE SUBSISTENCE

1,377

78

170

235
224
362
815

339
13

TOTAL
PAID

3,478
3,526
3,022
18,412
3,022
3,022
3,022
3,447
3,022
7,226
3,392
2,999
7,226
8,617
3,022
3,526
3,304
3,022
3,022
3,762
3,245
9,752
9,946
3,022
3,022
4,055
9,249



3,347 Merry Elayne 3,022 6,318 323 9,662
8,292 Nicholson lan 3,022 2,453 5,474
3,478 O'Keeffe Christina 3,022 166 3,188
6,208 Osborne Sarah 3,022 4,204 287 7,512
16,093 Page James 2,055 -493 1,563
3,574 Robertson Robert 3,022 3,022
4,109 Russell Ellen 3,022 564 79 3,665
3,005 Saunders Steven 3,022 3,022
4,224 Sheppard Henry 3,022 501 3,522
9,087 Smith Andrew 3,022 5,650 587 9,259
3,543 Stockdale John 3,022 501 3,523
3,005 Sugarman Cyril 3,022 3,022
3,005 Warren Benjamin 3,022 3,022
3,005 White lan 3,022 3,022
195,737 122,895 70,069 4,889 197,853
Memo

In addition to the above, £313 (13/14 £100) was paid to Co-opted Members
Employers NIC totalling £2,259 has also been excluded
from the above table.




