Lewes District Council

The Local Authorities (Members' Allowances) (England) 2003

Notice is hereby given that the total payments made by the Council during the financial year 2014/2015 to each member in respect of basic, special responsibility, travelling and subsistence, co-optees' and dependent carers' allowances were as shown on the following sheet:

Notes:

- Basic Allowance recognises the time devoted by members to their work, including meetings with constituents.
- 2 Special responsibility Allowance recognises the types of special responsibility (e.g. chairmanship of committees and leadership of political groups) for which an additional allowance is payable.
- 3 Travelling and Subsistence Allowances are payable in respect of approved duties.
- 4 Co-optees' Allowance may be paid to persons co-opted onto the Council's committees or sub-committees.
- Dependant Carers' Allowance may be paid to members who incur expenditure for the care of children or other dependants whilst undertaking approved duties.
- The figures relate to the financial year.

Jenny Rowlands Chief Executive

PAYMENTS MADE TO MEMBERS OF LEWES DISTRICT COUNCIL IN THE PERIOD APRIL 2014 TO MARCH 2015

2013/14	COUNCILLOR	BASIC ALLOWANCE	SPECIAL ALLOWANCES	CARER'S ALLOWANCE	TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE	TOTAL PAID
3,504	Adenjii Samuel	3,022	456			3,478
3,507	Allen Robert	3,022	505			3,526
3,005	Amy Graham	3,022				3,022
10,908	Blackman Robert	3,022	14,014		1,377	18,412
6,266	Bowers Chris	3,022				3,022
3,005	Butler Carla	3,022				3,022
3,161	Carr Julie	3,022				3,022
5,327	Chartier Michael	3,022	348		78	3,447
3,005	Cutress Melanie	3,022				3,022
7,186	Davy Sharon	3,022	4,204			7,226
3,507	Dean Amanda	3,022	371			3,392
2,975	Edmunds Donna	2,999				2,999
7,876	Eiloart Ian	3,022	4,204			7,226
7,978	Franklin Paul	3,022	5,596			8,617
3,005	Gander Paul	3,022				3,022
3,507	Gardiner Peter	3,022	505			3,526
3,317	Gauntlett Stephen	3,022	113		170	3,304
3,005	Gray David	3,022				3,022
3,005	Groves Barry	3,022				3,022
4,019	Harris Job	3,022	505		235	3,762
3,337	Harrison-Hicks Jacqueline	3,022			224	3,245
3,594	Howson Philip	3,022	6,369		362	9,752
9,853	Jones Tom	3,022	6,109		815	9,946
3,005	Lambert Caroline	3,022				3,022
3,432	MacCleary James	3,022				3,022
3,678	Main Roderick	3,022	694		339	4,055
3,795	Maskell Ronald	3,022	6,214		13	9,249

3,347	Merry Elayne	3,022	6,318	323	9,662
8,292	Nicholson lan	3,022	2,453		5,474
3,478	O'Keeffe Christina	3,022	166		3,188
6,208	Osborne Sarah	3,022	4,204	287	7,512
16,093	Page James	2,055	-493		1,563
3,574	Robertson Robert	3,022			3,022
4,109	Russell Ellen	3,022	564	79	3,665
3,005	Saunders Steven	3,022			3,022
4,224	Sheppard Henry	3,022	501		3,522
9,087	Smith Andrew	3,022	5,650	587	9,259
3,543	Stockdale John	3,022	501		3,523
3,005	Sugarman Cyril	3,022			3,022
3,005	Warren Benjamin	3,022			3,022
3,005	White Ian	3,022			3,022
195,737		122,895	70,069	4,889 19	7,853

Memo				
In addition to the above, £313 (13/14 £100) was paid to Co-opted Members				
Employers NIC totalling £2,259 has also been excluded	-			
from the above table.				